SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement Retirement to Reengrossed House BillHouse Bill No. 15 15 by Representative Fontenot Representative Fontenot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S.11:2220(A)(2)(a)" and insert "R.S. 11:2213(11)(a)(iii) and
 2220 (A)(2)(a)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 13, delete "R.S.11:2220(A)(2)(a) is" and insert "R.S. 11:2213(11)(a)(iii) and 6 2220 (A)(2)(a) are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9

10

16

23

- 8 On page 1, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
 - "(a) * *
- (iii) Any person in a position as defined in the municipal fire and
 police civil service system who is employed on a full-time basis by a police
 department of any municipality of this state, who is under the direction of a
 chief of police, and who is paid from the budget of the applicable police
 department does not meet any other definition of employee."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 18 On page 2, at the end of line 13, change "March 5," to "June 30,"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "2023," to "2024,"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 22 On page 3, delete lines 22 through 28, and insert the following:

"(4)(a) The retirement benefit of a retiree of this system who retired
on or before January 1, 2024, and who, before July 1, 2028, becomes an
employee, as defined by R.S. 11:2213, no sooner than ninety days following
the effective date of his retirement shall not be suspended as otherwise
required by Paragraph (2) of this Subsection if the retiree retired with twentyfive years of service credit or retired with twenty or more years of service
credit and has attained the age of fifty-five."

- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 32 On page 4, after line 26, add the following:
- 33 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on June 30, 2024."